Timloc Building Products, Timloc House, Ozone Park, Howden, East Yorkshire, DN14 7SD
T: 01405 765 567  E: sales@timloc.co.uk  W: www.timloc.co.uk  Technical | E: technical@timloc.co.uk
Vertical cavity barrier
Fire-rated acoustic cavity barrier and DPC
Use
•	Effectively reduces the transmission of flanking noise at party wall and
external wall junctions
•	As a fire stop with integrated DPC

•	Vertical protection is given without breaks at floor level
•	Due to the flexible nature of the rockfibre insulation some local
delaminating may occur during site handling or installation.
•	This does not detract from the performance of the product.
Bill of quantity
F30 Accessories/sundry items for brick/block/stone walling
Clause
370 | PREFORMED CAVITY TRAY / ACCESSORIES
•	Manufacturer: Timloc Building Products, Timloc House, Ozone Park,
Howden, East Yorks. DN14 7SD. T: 01405 765 567, W: www.timloc.co.uk
• Type(s) and location(s): Fire-rated acoustic cavity barrier & dpc to be
installed vertically as work proceeds. Position vertically where a party
wall meets the cavity wall, supplied in 1.2 mtr lengths and butt jointed.
• Reference: VACS Range
• Options:
VACS50 – 50mm cavity
VACS65 – 65mm cavity
VACS75 – 75mm cavity
VACS85 – 85mm cavity
VACS100 – 100mm cavity
Junction between external
cavity wall and party wall
Vertical cavity barrier
Fire-rated acoustic cavity barrier and DPC